https://ec.europa.eu/digital-single-market/en/news/2018-2019-call-proposals-preparatory-action-media-literacy-all

4. BUDGET AVAILABLE 

The total budget earmarked for the co-financing of the projects under this call for 

proposals is estimated at EUR 2.200.000 (two million two hundred thousand euros). 

The EU co-financing is limited to a maximum co-funding rate of 75% of the total eligible 

costs.  

The maximum grant will be EUR 315.000 (three hundred fifteen thousand euros). 

The Commission expects to fund up to 7 proposals.  

The Commission reserves the right not to distribute all the funds available. 

5. ADMISSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS 

In order to be admissible, applications must be: 

 sent no later than the deadline for submitting applications referred to in section 3;